

Marina del Rey Film Festival to Host Independent Filmmakers in Culver City

CULVER CITY, CA, UNITED STATES, April 4, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Marina del Rey Film Festival 2025 welcomes filmmakers to a weeklong celebration of Independent Film screenings at The Culver Theatre, located in Downtown Culver City. Now in its 14th year, the annual independent film festival caters to filmmakers and films of all genres. Founded in 2012 in Los Angeles by Jon Gursha and co-founded by Peter Greene, the festival prides itself on providing high-quality screening venues for the optimal entertainment experience. "We are absolutely thrilled to present a diverse and eclectic program featuring films from around the world to Culver City", said Jon Gursha, Festival Director. The festival will begin film screenings on Friday, June 20th, the first day of summer, and



will continue screenings through Thursday, June 26th. "The Culver Theatre is a state-of-the-art, sophisticated venue that echoes a rich cinematic history and an art-deco appeal", added Jon Gursha.

Submissions are now open for Marina del Rey Film Festival 2025. Filmmakers are encouraged to submit their works on Film Freeway. Additionally, the festival is accepting screenplay submissions as well. <u>https://filmfreeway.com/MarinadelReyFilmFestival</u>

Weeklong Festival screenings are scheduled to run at The Culver Theatre from 10:00 AM daily until about Midnight. "We are super-excited to host this year's festival in the heart of Culver City, The Heart of Screenland", said Peter Greene, Festival Programmer.

Festival tickets are conveniently available for purchase online through the official Marina del Rey Film Festival website at: <u>http://www.marinadelreyfilmfestival.com/tickets</u> . Additionally, the Marina del Rey Film Festival will have its own table within the theater to assist filmmakers and festival goers, and to purchase tickets at the door.

"

The Culver Theatre is a state-of-the-art, sophisticated venue that echoes a rich cinematic history and an art-deco appeal" Jon Gursha, Festival Director Marina del Rey Film Festival Venue: The Culver Theater The Culver Theater 9500 Culver Blvd Culver City, CA 90232

The Marina del Rey Film Festival was founded by Jon Gursha and co-founded by Peter Greene as a platform for independent filmmakers from around the world. For

general press or general inquiries please contact the festival on the website. Marina del Rey Film Festival is a registered trademark. For more information about the 2025 Marina del Rey Film Festival and how to be a part of the event, visit Marina del Rey Film Festival website marinadelreyfilmfestival.com.

Jon Gursha Marina del Rey Film Festival email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/800275114

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.